

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

3 March 2020

## Cayman National Announces Appointment of Colin Hanson as Director

GRAND CAYMAN, 3 March 2020 - - Cayman National Corporation Ltd. (CSX: CNC) KY ("CNC") announced that Mr. Colin Hanson has been appointed as a director of Cayman National Corporation Ltd. Subject to regulatory approvals, Mr. Hanson will also be appointed to the boards of directors of Cayman National Bank Ltd., Cayman National Securities Ltd., and Cayman National Fund Services Ltd.

Mr. Hanson is a chartered professional accountant and retired PricewaterhouseCoopers Financial Services Audit Partner with over 20 years of experience working in the financial services industry, primarily in the Cayman Islands. During his professional career, Mr. Hanson audited many of the larger banks which have significant operations in the Cayman Islands, along with working with many of the substantial SEC Investment Managers who operate Cayman Islands registered funds.

Mr. Stuart Dack, CNC Chief Executive, said "Colin is a valuable addition to our board, bringing significant audit and financial services experience to our boards. As a Caymanian, we look forward to the insight and experience he will bring to the Cayman National family."

# # # #

## About Cayman National

Established in 1974, Cayman National Corporation Ltd. is the largest financial services company based in the Cayman Islands, providing banking, trust and company management, fund administration, and wealth management services to clients locally and around the world, from the Cayman Islands and the Isle of Man, with a representative offices in Dubai. Cayman National is publicly traded on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange. Cayman National is part of the Republic Group. Established in the Caribbean in 1837 as the Colonial Bank and becoming Barclays Bank of Trinidad and Tobago, the Republic Group is today one of the region's largest and most successful financial institutions.

Cayman National comprises: Cayman National Bank Ltd., Cayman National Fund Services Ltd., Cayman National Securities Ltd., Cayman National Trust Co. Ltd., Cayman National Bank (Isle of Man) Limited and Cayman National Trust Company (Isle of Man) Limited, and Cayman National (Dubai) Ltd.

## Media Contact

Stuart.Dack@caymannational.com

Cayman National Corporation Ltd Peter A Tomkins Building 200 Elgin Avenue, PO Box 1097 Grand Cayman KY1-1102 Cayman Islands +1 345 949 4655